

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 86841/2017, in Civil Appeal No(s). 3854/2014

VASANTHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJALAKSHMI @ RAJAM

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.86841/2017-XTRA)

Date : 13-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Divaker Anand, Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the appellant has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Ls. of the deceased sole appellant which is defective. Learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application.

List again on 8.11.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG