

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3854/2014

VASANTHA (DEAD) by L.Rs

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJALAKSHMI @ RAJAM

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.86841/2017-XTRA and IA No.116560/2017-CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 13-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Balaji, AOR
Ms. Vaishali Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vimal Pani,SCV
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR
Mr. A. Lakshminarayan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned
and the application for substitution is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER