

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3854/2014

VASANTHA (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJALAKSHMI @ RAJAM

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR
Ms. Vaishali, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR
Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, we adjourn the matter to find out whether there is a possibility of settlement between the two families, who are very closely related.

List after four weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR