

ITEM NO.110 (MM)

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3854/2014

VASANTHA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJALAKSHMI @ RAJAM

Respondent(s)

(IA No.86841/2017- and IA No.116560/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN  
FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 22-03-2018 This appeal though listed for hearing was  
mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of  
the parties, list the Civil Appeal after two weeks to enable the  
parties to settle the matter amicably.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
BRANCH OFFICER