

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3854/2014

VASANTHA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJALAKSHMI @ RAJAM

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-05-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant(s) sought some time. He submits that the mediation has failed.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that his client has come all the way from Chennai to attend the proceedings. In view of this, we direct the appellant(s) to pay an amount of Rs.10,000/- (rupees ten thousand only) to the respondent towards the travelling and incidental expenses, within four weeks' from today.

List this appeal in the month of August, 2018.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASST.REGISTRAR