

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3854/2014

VASANTHA (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJALAKSHMI @ RAJAM

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.86841/2017-XTRA and IA No.116560/2017-CONDONATION OF  
DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. )

Date : 14-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR  
Mr. Mannu Krishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR  
Mr. K. Palani, Adv.  
Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed as part heard on a non-miscellaneous  
day after two weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER