

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3854/2014

VASANTHA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJALAKSHMI @ RAJAM

Respondent(s)

([Released from Part-Heard on 10.07.2020] and IA No.86841/2017-XTRA and IA No.116560/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 23-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Raghavachari, Adv.
Ms. K. Abhirame, Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Released from Part-Heard.

List the matter after placing before the Chief Justice of
India.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)