

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3854/2014

VASANTHA (DEAD) THR. L.R.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJALAKSHMI @ RAJAM (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(IA D. No. 61805/2022 - Substitution Application)

([PART HEARD BY : HON'BLE HRISHIKESH ROY AND HON'BLE SANJAY
KAROL, JJ.])

Date : 29-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR
Mr. Poorna Chandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, learned senior counsel
appearing for the appellant(s).

I.A. Diary No. 61805 of 2022, application to bring on record
the legal heirs of the deceased respondent is allowed.

For further hearing, list on 30.11.2023.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR