

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3854/2014

VASANTHA (DEAD) THR. L.R.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJALAKSHMI @ RAJAM (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-02-2024 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR
Ms. Shivali Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Poorna Chandan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Karol pronounced the reportable Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Hrishikesh Roy and His Lordship.

The appeal is allowed.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed reportable Judgment is placed on the file)